TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Puffer-Sweiven, Inc.		10/15/2001	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Puffer-Sweiven Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	4230 Greenbriar Drive	
City:	Stafford	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77477	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2381832	VALVETRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-651-5698

Email: losborn@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Lucas Osborn

Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T01541US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucas Osborn
Signature:	/Lucas Osborn/
Date:	07/14/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0565

900053307

Total Attachments: 1 source=Puffer1 - Name change from P-S Inc to P-S Holdings#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0566



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached articles of merger of

Puffer-Sweiven Merge Co. Domestic Business Corporation [Filing Number: 800015710]

Into

Puffer-Sweiven Holdings, Inc. [Prior Name : PUFFER-SWEIVEN, INC.]

Domestic Business Corporation

[Filing Number: 12885200]

have been filed in this office as of the date of this certificate.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate of merger.

Dated: 10/15/2001

Effective: 10/15/2001



Slavery

Geoffrey S. Connor Assistant Secretary of State

RECORDED: 07/14/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0567